504574161 09/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4620872

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRIEDRICH OBERHEIDE	07/25/2017
FRANK GROSSE PRUES	07/25/2017
TIMO KIEFER	07/18/2017
PETER KOHL	07/31/2017
HEINZ-PETER HUTH	07/31/2017
GEORG KOMMA	07/18/2017
MARTIN PIECHNICK	07/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

AMAZONEN WERKE H DREYER GMBH & CO. KG
AM AMAZONENWERK 9-13
HASBERGEN-GASTE
GERMANY
49205
HYDAC SYSTEM GMBH
INDUSTRIEGEBIET
SULZBACH/SAAR,
GERMANY
66280

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15546151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)894-5689

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129406489

Email: hassan.shakir@kattenlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** HASSAN ABBAS SHAKIR Address Line 1: **575 MADISON AVENUE**

Address Line 2: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

REEL: 043746 FRAME: 0604 504574161

PATENT -

Address Line 4: NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	384912-00047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HASSAN ABBAS SHAKIR
SIGNATURE:	/hassan abbas shakir/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pages from revised384912-47_executed_documents_Amazone#page1.tif source=Pages from revised384912-47_executed_documents_Amazone#page2.tif source=Pages from revised384912-47_executed_documents_Hydac#page1.tif source=Pages from revised384912-47_executed_documents_Hydac#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043746 FRAME: 0605

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter in the singular and collective "ASSIGNOR"), has/have made a certain new and useful invention in:

AGRICULTURAL MACHINE AND CONTROL METHOD

for which

[] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,

[x] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on July 25, 2017 and given Application Serial No. 15/546,151 WHEREAS, AMAZONEN WERKE H. DREYER GMBH & CO. KG

HYDAC SYSTEM GMBH

having places of business at Am Amazonenwerk 9-13, 49205 Hasbergen-Gaste, DE

Industriegebiet, 66280 Sulzbach/Saar, DE

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEES");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEES are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any Official of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

-Page 1 of 2-

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries; and

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEES hereby grant attorney Hassan Abbas Shakir the power to insert on this Assignment of Patent Application document any further information or identification, including the application number and filing date of the patent application, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment of Patent Application document.

Date:2 5. JULI 2017	OBERHEIDE, Friedrich
Date: 2 5, JULI 2017	GROSSE PRUES, Frank
Date:	KIEFER, Timo
Date:	KOHL, Peter
Date:	HUTH, Heinz-Peter
Date:	KOMMA, Georg
Date:	PIECHNICK, Martin

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter in the singular and collective "ASSIGNOR"), has/have made a certain new and useful invention in:

AGRICULTURAL MACHINE AND CONTROL METHOD

for which

[] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,

[X] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on July 25, 2017 and given Application Serial No. 15/546,151

WHEREAS, AMAZONEN WERKE H, DREYER GMBH & CO. KG

HYDAC SYSTEM GMBH

having places of business at Am Amazonenwerk 9-13, 49205 Hasbergen-Gaste, DE

Industriegebiet, 66280 Sulzbach/Saar, DE

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEES");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEES are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests any Official of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

-Page 1 of 2-

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, relatue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries; and

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEES hereby grant attorney Hassan Abbas Shakir the power to insert on this Assignment of Patent Application document any further information or identification, including the application number and filing date of the patent application, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment of Patent Application document.

Ca物:	CONTRACTOR AND
Date:	9.110.11111.111111111111111111111111111
0010: X July 18 14 2017	\
Onto: X JUL 31# 2017	
Oato 3 July 21 2017	
0ets: X Zaly 18 4 2017	Kinn Circle Control of the Control o
0=10: <u>14 aly 27 4 2017</u>	J. J. J. Comments

-Page 2 of 2-